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LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 295. 45

No. 166, S.] [Published May 19, 1903.
CHAPTER 295.

AN ACT, to appropriate a certain sum.of money to the normal
school fund income for the enlargement and betterment of
the Plattoville normal school at Platteville, Wisconsin, and
for furnishing and equipping the same.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and
assembly, do enact as follows:
[}
Purpose of appropriation; approval of governor. SgcrioN 1.
There is hereby appropriated from the general fund of the state
out of any money not otherwise appropriated to the normal
school income for the enlargement and betterment of the nor-
mal school at Platteville, Wisconsin, and for furnishing and
equipping the same, the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars; the
said sum to be paid as soon as practicable after the collection of
taxes and said money to be expended in such manner and at
such times for the purpose aforesaid, as in the judgment of the
board of regents of the normal schools shall seem best; pro-
vided, that no plan or plans shall be adopted and no contract
or contracts shall be entered into by said regents for the en-
largement and betterment of said normal school and for fur-
nishing and equipping the same until such plans and contracts
with estimates of the total costs thereof shall have been sub-
mitted to and in writing approved of hy the governor of the
state, who shall withhold such approval until he shall satisfy
himself by a personal examination of the same and by such
other means as he in his diseretion may adopt, that such en-
largement and betterment of said normal school and furnishing
and equipping the same can and will be fully completed, fur-
nished and equipped according to such plans or contracts for
the sum of money not exceeding the amount hereby appropri-
ated for such particular purposc.

Secriony 2. This act shall take cffect and be in force from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved May 15, 1903.



